3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A RELEASED 19FEB2015 | RW TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE o T P SEYELT s T T ar
Bl ECR-22-139686 19MAY2022 | F/ GB
2151991-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151991-2 B TO0L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151991-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-2 ]2 2168083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
-] 1633782-4  |FENCE 26T
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1803078-4  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE 13 05 mm [ 1201 F -] 2119082-6  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL |6.73 mm [.265] O -] 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T N - | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL )
408-35047 s\l - | 1] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 2844908- | SCREW. LOCKING 99
TERMINAL NAME: DIAMETER 4mm PIN & SOCKET - | 2844907-] POST . LOCKING 98
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1-690438-0 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 90
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] @1.40-3.00 mml[.055-.118 IN]J o A c168083-1  |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
14180721 ] ] -] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
XEEMQQ%[QN S 318563~ 1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
SPECTIFICATION - - i - 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIEDZS& STAL INSULATION -] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -2 ]2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
965838- | 965839- | 963243- 1 1 4-2.1 mm - 2 | 2 ?-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o]
963244- 1 2.2-3.0 mm -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
s\ - | 1| 1 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
WIRE Ly | CRIMP HEIGHT F| CRIMP HEIGHT ~ LT TP1998685- 1 FEED PAWL 20
ST7E r mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
> S o et 0 05 1 0seel 000 S0 A 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
> 00mm? > 06+/-0 05 [ 081+/- 0021 - -] 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
T 50mm? 04470 05 L 076+/- 0021 T s -] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T 00mm? U 82¢/-0 05 [ 012+/- 002 9 -] 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
E!!ﬂ -] 1803515-2  |[RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) A1
-] 1-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl UMD Sorr bans N 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 33
-] 1633744-2  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SRR c844938-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 455888~ 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B A ceedin SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
-] 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE *WARN NG - 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
@\E&égﬁgmmi SH%%EQPQLEEEOEA%O%E é?éESWENT MAY BE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHTIT REFERENCE SETTING T T 1 | 2-1320928-3 ISTRIP GUIDT >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. — [T [ 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, WA ¥ 8.0 | 2]
/BN CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY, REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ | L[ 1] 1-78028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG Md 20
-] 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N T 5119806 - | [NSERT. SHEAR 13
A APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L 3-2¢280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS LON I 2
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT WEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - | | 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THE THREADS. 1 - | | 2119805-7 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
AN 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
i 2 1-1633930-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 240641-4 SPACER |
S - - 6
-] 1803080- 1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N A 8-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
NEEEEN 6-657555-9  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I R SRRE S TR EO e eV REE G ST | o 26DECZOT4 — TE Connectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?!iiEE[\NAZ{BDECZOWZ& % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29DEC2014 [namME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTION SR e et Ocson 14t Fece
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e 01| 00779 [@o2151991 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE [ SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

LoC DIST
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

REVISTONS

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

///////<::>REF
EED TYPE

REF 4.8

PNEUMATIC

@ REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

A
)

a&!£|

REF = =14 240 5
7\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A~ <

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

o

43.90£0.05

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

—= ~—— 18.2+£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

et o cobECLzote — TE Connectivii
P R.O.WILSON — y
a“ E DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHF;JSTAKEM;?EEZ;le HOrHSburg’ e
A —‘7 L A N —‘7 I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: T L ELBIN OCGOH S‘de Feed
0 PLC i: PRODUCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O”‘
I PLC +
‘ 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) weres e | R DO e
AIR FEED MATERIAL . FINISH i WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151991
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVB}
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THT DRAWTNG T UNPUBLTIHED . ‘ RELCEASED FOR PUBLI TTON 0 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS

- TS TON—— DESCRIPTION FEETTTPE PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR Sl A e R
INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET |

2-2151991-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

7-2151991-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -~ 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
R St et -~ 1633782-4  |FENCE 1267
TTRE T3 08 mm [ 130T - -~ 1803078-4 |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
T SUT e T3 T T et 5 -~ 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244

T TR T T —. -~ 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
IR AR S 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-~ 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
-~ 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
~ [REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-~ 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINAL NAME: DIAMETER 4mm PIN & SOCKET ~ | 4| 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 'l j%
WIRE STRIP LENGTH L 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | | 189958570 |AMRL GATOR DAY ASOLMDET, OF

5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN]J — @1 40-3.00 mm[.055-. 118 IN]J - | EEE R UM RSSENEL T, of PALIEIG 1140
SN ST SN oot -~ 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
XEEMM%MN I14-18072-1 ) ) -~ 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
oo ] ] ] -~ 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
-~ 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196

TERMINALS APPLIEDA RIS - ? 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE — | c168083°6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Roft, Mo A 69 193
965838 | 965839~ 1 963243 1 | 4-2.1 mm ~ | 518063-1  |OUARD, FRONT CHIP 1 89
ST O -~ 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182

-~ 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171

-~ 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167

T - NIV ERE—— T o -~ 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
S17E r=0| o L INCH REFERENCE SETTING : f 2}23?;2 EEE jEQHELL\EWWMi é SO'O - Eg

2.50mm? 2.18+/-0.05 [.086+/-.002] 5.0 g\| - | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 15

2. 00mme 2.06+/-0.05 [ .081+/-.002] 6.5 - [-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 156

| 20mme 1.94+/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 1.8 -2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153

L 00mme 1.824/-0.05 [.07e+/- 0027 9. -~ 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152

-~ §11242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151

-~ 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 150

-~ 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149

-~ 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 147

1) — 7 ] 1-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
o\ - | 4 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 133

-~ 1633744-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130

UN RECONMENDED SPARE PARTS -~ 2844938-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
-~ 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28

/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND S 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | c40792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL s
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R T R =1
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | EERENRE otH, SAT AD SHLDR 5.0 DIA K 6.0 c3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ]! c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 C |
-~ 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

5. ggéiagN%EE?éiI%goggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 57795331 [STRIPPER. SIDE FLEOD T
AN 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13

A\ Ut To LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY -~ 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
“ *WARNTING -~ 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR I

/I\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECKANICAL FEED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING {1 cl1980o77 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONI o

FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER | STER0 YV IOATING SHLAR, RN 9

A APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ! ! 1-1633930-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION &

HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT WEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. THAN THE VALUE SHQWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TQ THE CRIMP TOOL I NG . - 1 240641-4 SPACER I

APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THE THREADS. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . — - : : 6

-~ 1803080-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

-~ 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

NI [ 1 | 8-2119784-8 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3

-~ |-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2

ANERN 6-657555-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g

ZH0ECZ0TA — R
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?\Q—I{:EES‘ZSJDECZOWA :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29DEC2014 [namME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J m o L L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Lo L Applicator
S h OWn o : h © e J( : 3 © { 4 & 4 © { 4 @GE EEE g APPL}CM‘ON e SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T i o A 1| 00779 [8=215199: )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 B
I

. 1
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SR e

PNEUMAT IC

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION DATE DWN

APVD

34

. 814+0.05

SEE SHEET |

REF 4.8% ]

I

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—=

~— 14.2+0.95

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

I

—= 18.2+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

‘ORA"H(&N DWN

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TR

Qe

ROWMSONZM)ECZOWA @TE TE Connectivity
CH&?»J»STAKEMngECZOWA ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 29DEC2014 |name ‘
T L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i e % or
APPLICATION SPEC B
B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
WETGHT A 100779 |C=2151991
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVBW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




